## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## October 21, 2008

Agenda Item: 4.4

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding—University of California Office of the President for the CalTeach Initiative, Chabot College

<u>Background:</u> A continued goal of Chabot College is to increase the number of students who transfer to colleges and universities. Through this memorandum of understanding (MOU), a formal partnership would initiate between Chabot College and the University of California, to identify a cohort of students who will receive instruction and support services that will guide them through the completion of the academic preparation necessary to enter a career in teaching Math and Science courses at the elementary or secondary school level.

The MOU covers the period January 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approve the proposed memorandum of understanding with the University of California Office of the President for the CalTeach Initiative, Chabot College, for the period January 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this memorandum of understanding and any future augmentations or amendments to the MOU on behalf of the District.

Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date

APPROVED

\_ DISAPPROVED

TABLED